MicroPower Direct
292 Page Street
Suite D
Stoughton, MA 02072
USA
T:  (781) 344-8226
F:  (781) 344-8481

(%, Typ)
Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MD105S-05RW 5 4.5 - 9.0 263 40 5.0 200 0.0 76 1,680 500
MD105S-12RW 5 4.5 - 9.0 259 40 12.0 83 0.0 77 820 500
MD105S-15RW 5 4.5 - 9.0 254 40 15.0 67 0.0 79 680 500
MD105S-24RW 5 4.5 - 9.0 265 40 24.0 42 0.0 76 470 500
MD105D-12RW 5 4.5 - 9.0 262 40 ±12.0 ±42 0.0 77 ±470 500
MD105D-15RW 5 4.5 - 9.0 254 40 ±15.0 ±33 0.0 78 ±330 500
MD112S-05RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 108 20 5.0 200 0.0 77 1,680 250
MD112S-12RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 108 20 12.0 83 0.0 77 820 250
MD112S-15RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 105 20 15.0 67 0.0 80 680 250
MD112S-24RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 109 20 24.0 42 0.0 77 470 250
MD112D-12RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 106 20 ±12.0 ±42 0.0 79 ±470 250
MD112D-15RW 12 9.0 - 18.0 106 20 ±15.0 ±33 0.0 78 ±330 250
MD124S-05RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 54 10 5.0 200 0.0 77 1,680 120
MD124S-12RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 52 10 12.0 83 0.0 80 820 120
MD124S-15RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 52 10 15.0 67 0.0 80 680 120
MD124S-24RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 55 10 24.0 42 0.0 77 470 120
MD124D-12RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 53 10 ±12.0 ±42 0.0 80 ±470 120
MD124D-15RW 24 18.0 - 36.0 52 10 ±15.0 ±33 0.0 80 ±330 120
MD148S-05RW 48 36.0 - 75.0 27 7.0 5.0 200 0.0 77 1,680 60
MD148S-12RW 48 36.0 - 75.0 27 7.0 12.0 83 0.0 78 820 60
MD148S-15RW 48 36.0 - 75.0 27 7.0 15.0 67 0.0 78 680 60
MD148S-24RW 48 36.0 - 75.0 28 7.0 24.0 42 0.0 76 470 60
MD148D-12RW 48 36.0 - 75.0 27 7.0 ±12.0 ±42 0.0 79 ±470 60
MD148D-15RW 48 36.0 - 75.0 26 7.0 ±15.0 ±33 0.0 79 ±330 60
Notes:
• All dimensions are typical in inches (mm)
• Tolerance x.xx = ±0.02 (±0.50)
• Pin 1 is marked by a “dot” or indentation on the side of the unit